
MIDFOND-AFDELING, Midfond duifkampioen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: GIEN, gelost: 18-07-2015 06:45 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: B

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    5287,0  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT               4-3453085    22470934       7
    2    5192,9  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT               3-3343400    22470934       6
    3    5097,2  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT               1-3043943    22470381       6
    4    5083,7  COMB. VERSPAANDONK  HOOGE MIERDE         3-4159541    20099020       7
    5    5014,5  WIM HUYBREGTS       HAPERT               3-4154766    22470179       7
    6    4703,9  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT               1-3044034    22470934       7
    7    4486,8  P.V DEURSEN         REUSEL               4-1247745    22540150       5
    8    4254,0  ANT. VAN DEN BORNE  HOOGE MIERDE         2-4126225    20090381       7
    9    4128,7  C. LEIJTENS         OOSTELBEERS          3-1370842    20160222       5
   10    4055,2  GEBR.BORGMANS       REUSEL               1-1953151    22549043       7
   11    4052,0  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL              3-3341746    22209320       6
   12    4037,0  J.C.KERKHOFS EN ZN  REUSEL               2-1822231    22549027       6
   13    3994,7  J.C.KERKHOFS EN ZN  REUSEL               2-1822293    22549027       5
   14    3959,0  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN            0-1748604    22610955       6
   15    3936,4  F. VERSPAANDONK     HOOGE MIERDE         0-4171848    20090241       5
   16    3934,3  J.C.KERKHOFS EN ZN  REUSEL               2-1822268    22549027       6
   17    3927,1  GEBR.BORGMANS       REUSEL               2-3248744    22549043       5
   18    3892,7  STAPPERSHOEF-MARIJN.EINDHOVEN            1-1942538    22229165       5
   19    3890,5  J.C.KERKHOFS EN ZN  REUSEL               2-1822223    22549027       5
   20    3834,7  ANT. VAN DEN BORNE  HOOGE MIERDE         3-4159187    20090381       6
   21    3808,3  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN            2-4145150    22610955       5
   22    3788,4  PIET PEIJS          BLADEL               3-1417974    22541911       5
   23    3747,7  WIM HUYBREGTS       HAPERT               3-4154782    22470179       5
   24    3715,6  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN            1-1959961    22610955       5
   25    3705,9  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE         0-3058205    20099038       7
   26    3659,0  A. ROOS             EINDHOVEN            9-3947024    22240350       6
   27    3651,7  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN            3-3334444    22610921       5
   28    3636,3  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT               4-6071585    22470381       4
   29    3617,7  H. SMOLDERS         MIDDELBEERS          2-1757816    20160257       6
   30    3616,9  A. BALL             EINDHOVEN            1-3042587    22240457       5
   31    3585,9  C. LEIJTENS         OOSTELBEERS          3-4159627    20160222       6
   32    3584,0  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE               1-1956454    22599378       5
   33    3544,1  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT               3-3343471    22470381       4
   34    3537,9  ANT. VAN DEN BORNE  HOOGE MIERDE         3-4159184    20090381       5
   35    3512,7  TWAN LIEBREGTS      HAPERT               3-1430882    22470519       4
   36    3509,9  V.LIMPT-PRUT        REUSEL               3-1433171    22549124       5
   37    3494,6  H. BROEDERS         HAGHORST             4-3401999    20160087       4
   38    3485,7  COMB. VERSPAANDONK  HOOGE MIERDE         2-4126168    20099020       5
   39    3477,2  FAM VD.WATER-DEKKERSHEEZE                1-3054939    22399061       4
   40    3445,6  P.V DEURSEN         REUSEL               4-1247747    22540150       6
   41    3436,8  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL              4-3451687    22209320       6
   42    3433,0  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE               1-4109110    22599378       5
   43    3419,1  P.V DEURSEN         REUSEL               3-4155215    22540150       6
   44    3411,6  F. VERSPAANDONK     HOOGE MIERDE         2-1753467    20090241       5
   45    3385,4  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN            3-3334430    22610921       4
   46    3335,6  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT               4-3453251    22470381       5
   47    3316,0  ANT. VAN DEN BORNE  HOOGE MIERDE         2-4126264    20090381       6
   48    3312,7  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT               2-3247912    22470934       4
   49    3298,3  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL              1-3057644    22209320       6
   50    3265,3  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE         2-3257358    20099038       4



MIDFOND-AFDELING, Midfond aangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: GIEN, gelost: 18-07-2015 06:45 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: B

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1   10273,9  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT                            22470934      14
    2    9698,5  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT                            22470381      13
    3    9622,8  WIM HUYBREGTS       HAPERT                            22470179      13
    4    9375,5  ANT. VAN DEN BORNE  HOOGE MIERDE                      20090381      13
    5    8606,4  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL                           22209320      14
    6    8223,2  COMB. VERSPAANDONK  HOOGE MIERDE                      20099020      13
    7    8173,2  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN                         22610921      12
    8    7964,7  GEBR.BORGMANS       REUSEL                            22549043      12
    9    7463,5  J.C.KERKHOFS EN ZN  REUSEL                            22549027      10
   10    7460,8  P.V DEURSEN         REUSEL                            22540150      12
   11    7308,9  TWAN LIEBREGTS      HAPERT                            22470519      11
   12    7237,5  DE VROOM GEBR.      VELDHOVEN                         22619121      11
   13    7000,7  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE                      20099038      11
   14    6988,1  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE                            22599378      10
   15    6763,4  PIET PEIJS          BLADEL                            22541911      10
   16    6752,1  COMB DE JONG-SANTBERVALKENSWAARD                      22599505      11
   17    6722,9  JAN VAN ROOIJ       BLADEL                            22541791      11
   18    6610,2  J. VORSTENBOSCH     DUIZEL                            22200991      12
   19    6540,0  V.LIMPT-PRUT        REUSEL                            22549124      11
   20    6403,5  STAPPERSHOEF-MARIJN.EINDHOVEN                         22229165       9
   21    6237,0  H. VENNIX           OOSTELBEERS                       20160494      10
   22    6118,7  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN                         22220395       8
   23    6067,6  TOON HUIJBREGTS     HAPERT                            22470985      10
   24    5980,2  A. ROOS             EINDHOVEN                         22240350      12
   25    5834,9  F. VERSPAANDONK     HOOGE MIERDE                      20090241      11
   26    5834,1  SCHREUDER-V.D. WIEL VELDHOVEN                         22619172       9
   27    5778,2  K. EEFTINK          VELDHOVEN                         22610713      10
   28    5640,6  H. SMOLDERS         MIDDELBEERS                       20160257      12
   29    5606,7  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN                         22610955      10
   30    5587,2  H & P & G DE LAU    EERSEL                            22209297       8
   31    5550,3  M. LOOIJMANS JR     EINDHOVEN                         22240341      10
   32    5495,8  J.&J. VAN DEN BORNE HOOGE MIERDE                      20099127      10
   33    5141,8  A.A.N. KEERIS       KNEGSEL                           22209265       7
   34    5085,7  L.DIERCKX           REUSEL                            22541147       7
   35    5061,4  C. LEIJTENS         OOSTELBEERS                       20160222       8
   36    4982,7  A. BALL             EINDHOVEN                         22240457       8
   37    4827,5  WINTERMANS & DEN HOEEERSEL                            22209192       9
   38    4812,9  V.D.WIEL&SCHREUDER  LUIJKSGESTEL                      22059135      10
   39    4614,2  JAN VAN MOL         HOOGELOON                         22470756       7
   40    4547,5  F. SMULDERS         VALKENSWAARD                      22591447       8
   41    4542,0  FAM VD.WATER-DEKKERSHEEZE                             22399061       7
   42    4485,9  J. HENST            STEENSEL                          22200207       9
   43    4427,0  HERMANS-HOEKSTRA    WAALRE                            22599417       9
   44    4411,2  M. MOLEGRAAF        VELDHOVEN                         22611011       9
   45    4397,3  J. RAAIJMAKERS      EERSEL                            22200029       8
   46    4285,2  J. KUIJPERS         LEENDE                            22390054       8
   47    4261,0  J. HUIBERS          VALKENSWAARD                      22591315       8
   48    4238,8  FR. LIEBREGTS       EERSEL                            22201369       6
   49    4209,5  PETRA BOGERS        EINDHOVEN                         22341582       8
   50    4182,0  SJEF CRANINCKX      HOOGELOON                         22470462       8



MIDFOND-AFDELING, Midfond onaangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: GIEN, gelost: 18-07-2015 06:45 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: B

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    2710,2  J.C.KERKHOFS EN ZN  REUSEL                            22549027      47
    2    2443,9  WIM HUYBREGTS       HAPERT                            22470179      50
    3    2332,2  TON VAN DE PUT      HAPERT                            22470381      48
    4    2119,3  HARRIE KENNES       HAPERT                            22470934      91
    5    2060,0  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE                            22599378      47
    6    2047,9  COMB. VERSPAANDONK  HOOGE MIERDE                      20099020      58
    7    2030,6  WILL & DIRK GEUDENS KNEGSEL                           22209320      80
    8    1946,8  P.V DEURSEN         REUSEL                            22540150      39
    9    1946,6  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN                         22610921      63
   10    1915,4  DE VROOM GEBR.      VELDHOVEN                         22619121      63
   11    1764,6  A.A.N. KEERIS       KNEGSEL                           22209265      52
   12    1743,4  J.&J. VAN DEN BORNE HOOGE MIERDE                      20099127      38
   13    1735,8  JAN VAN ROOIJ       BLADEL                            22541791      32
   14    1640,7  ANT. VAN DEN BORNE  HOOGE MIERDE                      20090381      80
   15    1559,7  COMB. VAN RAAK      HOOGE MIERDE                      20099038      60
   16    1559,1  C. LEIJTENS         OOSTELBEERS                       20160222     121
   17    1543,4  GEBR.BORGMANS       REUSEL                            22549043      51
   18    1536,3  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN                         22220395      76
   19    1440,5  J. HENST            STEENSEL                          22200207      62
   20    1407,1  HERMANS-HOEKSTRA    WAALRE                            22599417      34
   21    1354,6  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN                         22610955      60
   22    1349,8  V.LIMPT-PRUT        REUSEL                            22549124      34
   23    1347,5  SCHREUDER-V.D. WIEL VELDHOVEN                         22619172      50
   24    1332,3  PETRA BOGERS        EINDHOVEN                         22341582      31
   25    1241,2  SJEF CRANINCKX      HOOGELOON                         22470462      29
   26    1194,7  H. VENNIX           OOSTELBEERS                       20160494      35
   27    1192,4  COMB DE JONG-SANTBERVALKENSWAARD                      22599505      39
   28    1178,1  H. SMOLDERS         MIDDELBEERS                       20160257      60
   29    1168,9  JAN VAN MOL         HOOGELOON                         22470756      21
   30    1138,2  H & P & G DE LAU    EERSEL                            22209297      20
   31    1133,3  TWAN LIEBREGTS      HAPERT                            22470519      21
   32    1130,3  V.D.WEIJST-SOETENS  VESSEM                            22209354      26
   33    1118,4  STAPPERSHOEF-MARIJN.EINDHOVEN                         22229165      46
   34    1113,5  V.D.WIEL&SCHREUDER  LUIJKSGESTEL                      22059135      57
   35    1060,3  F. VERSPAANDONK     HOOGE MIERDE                      20090241     114
   36    1051,1  L.DIERCKX           REUSEL                            22541147      18
   37    1032,3  M. VENNIX           OOSTELBEERS                       20160303      23
   38    1010,8  J. VORSTENBOSCH     DUIZEL                            22200991      32
   39     989,4  FAM VD.WATER-DEKKERSHEEZE                             22399061      35
   40     960,7  PIET PEIJS          BLADEL                            22541911      18
   41     921,8  TOON HUIJBREGTS     HAPERT                            22470985      26
   42     910,8  NOUD VAN BUUL       KNEGSEL                           22610581      36
   43     889,1  FR. LIEBREGTS       EERSEL                            22201369      16
   44     888,7  JOS VAN DE WIJDEVEN CASTEREN                          22470446      20
   45     874,0  H. BROEDERS         HAGHORST                          20160087      39
   46     872,6  JAN ANTONIS         BERGEIJK                          22050047      19
   47     857,8  VOORT, COMB.V.D.    EINDHOVEN                         22349110      20
   48     844,6  K. EEFTINK          VELDHOVEN                         22610713      16
   49     836,6  WINTERMANS & DEN HOEEERSEL                            22209192      20
   50     836,3  LEO VAN HEYST       HOOGELOON                         22471018      28


